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Date		  :

Drawer	:
Date	 :

Rated voltage	 :

Articlenumber	 :
Type		  : From mach. nr.	 :

*Recomended Spare Part

1

3N~ 380-415V 50-60Hz 9675W

See chart page 1
OptiVend TS HS DUO NG

29-02-2016
JK

03-03-2016
1Z 07123

E

D

C

B

A

1001367

1001228

1001277

1000302

1000301

08165

1005055

1003827

Articlenumber Colour

Red
Black grey 
White

Red
Black grey 
White

Red
Black grey 
White

1005196
1005197
1005198
1005199
1005200
1005201
1005202

1005195
1005194

Type

OV 22 TS HS DUO NG
OV 42 TS HS DUO NG
OV 42 TS HS DUO NG
OV 42 TS HS DUO NG
OV 53 TS HS DUO NG
OV 53 TS HS DUO NG
OV 53 TS HS DUO NG

OV 22 TS HS DUO NG
OV 22 TS HS DUO NG
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Date		  :

Drawer	:
Date	 :

Rated voltage	 :

Articlenumber	 :
Type		  : From mach. nr.	 :

*Recomended Spare Part

1

3N~ 380-415V 50-60Hz 9675W

See chart page 1
OptiVend TS HS DUO NG

29-02-2016
JK

03-03-2016
1Z 07123

03331
1000582*
1001200

06441
30x25 L=380mm
PVC

0532702816 *
Battery

03391
Fuse 6.3A Slow

02245*

1003605 (2x)

03389 (2x)

13580

02794

1003272 (4x)
1003271 (4x)
1003382 (4x)

08892
1003941

08780

1003588*

1003605 (5x)
03389

1001899

1001233 (4x)

1000795 (4x)
1001676

1001233 (2x)

1001233

1003428

1003427

06233
14x9 L=260mm
Silicone

1003566
05328
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Drawer	:
Date	 :

Rated voltage	 :

Articlenumber	 :
Type		  : From mach. nr.	 :

*Recomended Spare Part

1

3N~ 380-415V 50-60Hz 9675W

See chart page 1
OptiVend TS HS DUO NG

29-02-2016
JK

03-03-2016
1Z 07123

Optional Key switch

1003606*

1003675*

1004066*

1003604 (4x)

1003605 (4x)

1001144*

1005037*1001824

03324

03295
02778

1003884 - rinsing sticker
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Date		  :

Drawer	:
Date	 :

Rated voltage	 :

Articlenumber	 :
Type		  : From mach. nr.	 :

*Recomended Spare Part

1

3N~ 380-415V 50-60Hz 9675W

See chart page 1
OptiVend TS HS DUO NG

29-02-2016
JK

03-03-2016
1Z 07123

See page 8

03251  (4x) 
02803*(4x)

07155

02900

Bypass

Mixer 1

07248
1005239*

06233
14x9 L=120mm
Silicone

1000306* (2x)

06343
12x8 L=360mm
Silicone

06233
14x9 L=720mm
Silicone

Drain

06343
12x8 L=350mm
(for TL L=475mm)
Silicone

OV 22 HS DUO NG
OV 42 HS DUO NG

07951 02340*

1000306* (4x)

06343
12x8 L=75mm
Silicone

1003273

07952 (3x)

06343
12x8 L=60mm
Silicone

Mixer 2

06233
14x9 L=210mm
Silicone

06343
12x8 L=440mm
Silicone

06233
14x9 L=280mm
Silicone

Bypass

See page 6
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Rated voltage	 :

Articlenumber	 :
Type		  : From mach. nr.	 :

*Recomended Spare Part

1

3N~ 380-415V 50-60Hz 9675W

See chart page 1
OptiVend TS HS DUO NG

29-02-2016
JK

03-03-2016
1Z 07123

03251  (5x) 
02803*(5x)

07155

Bypass

Mixer 1

07248
1005239*

06233
14x9 L=120mm
Silicone

1000306* (3x)

06343
12x8 L=210mm
Silicone

06343
12x8 L=360mm
Silicone

06233
14x9 L=720mm
Silicone

Drain

06343
12x8 L=350mm
(for TL L=475mm)
Silicone

OV 53 HS DUO NG

07951 02340*

1000306* (5x)

06343
12x8 L=75mm
Silicone

1003273

07952 (3x)

06343
12x8 L=75mm
Silicone

06343
12x8 L=60mm
Silicone

Bypass

Mixer 3

Mixer 2

06233
14x9 L=210mm
Silicone

06343
12x8 L=440mm
Silicone

06233
14x9 L=280mm
Silicone

See page 8

See page 6
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Drawer	:
Date	 :

Rated voltage	 :

Articlenumber	 :
Type		  : From mach. nr.	 :

*Recomended Spare Part

1

3N~ 380-415V 50-60Hz 9675W

See chart page 1
OptiVend TS HS DUO NG

29-02-2016
JK

03-03-2016
1Z 07123

13823

13906

06233
14x9 L=35mm
Silicone

*03484

*03484

04265
35227

13396

03506*

04267

07109 03139*

06336 (2x)

07108

04243

06381

80063*

03251

03484*

94113

1157694114 (2x)

03106*

1003838

05344 (4x)

06233
14x9 L=235mm
Silicone

Overflow

1001233 (4x)

07373

02236*
02348*
02799* (3x)
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Drawer	:
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Rated voltage	 :

Articlenumber	 :
Type		  : From mach. nr.	 :

*Recomended Spare Part

1

3N~ 380-415V 50-60Hz 9675W

See chart page 1
OptiVend TS HS DUO NG

29-02-2016
JK

03-03-2016
1Z 07123

OV 53 NGOV 42 NGOV 22 NG

02906*

03330*

1001228

1003874

1003878 

03284 (4x)

1003874

1003878

1001228 08081

1003875

1003876

1003879

03284 (2x)

1003874

1003878

1001768 (3x)

05322 (2x)

1001228

1003874 (2x)

03258 (2x)
08081 (2x)
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Drawer	:
Date	 :

Rated voltage	 :

Articlenumber	 :
Type		  : From mach. nr.	 :

*Recomended Spare Part

1

3N~ 380-415V 50-60Hz 9675W

See chart page 1
OptiVend TS HS DUO NG

29-02-2016
JK

03-03-2016
1Z 07123

1003569*

1003572*

1000742* 1003568*

1003570*

1003571*
1001378* 1004591*

1003567*

1005308

03246

1000771

1000770

1000771

1000786

1004116

1000788

03246

1000771

1002424

1000771

1000786

1004116

1000788

1002423 1000790

03246

1000771

1000769

1000771

1000786

1004116

1000788

1000791

1001768

03258

03284
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Date		  :

Drawer	:
Date	 :

Rated voltage	 :

Articlenumber	 :
Type		  : From mach. nr.	 :

*Recomended Spare Part

1

3N~ 380-415V 50-60Hz 9675W

See chart page 1
OptiVend TS HS DUO NG

29-02-2016
JK

03-03-2016
1Z 07123

Hygiëneset 1003987
Optivend 33, 43, 33TS, 43TS NG

Hygiëneset 1003988
Optivend 53, 53TS NG

Hygiëneset 1003990
Optivend 63, 63TS NG

Hygiëneset 1003985
Optivend 11, 11TS, 11TL NG

1003986 Hygiëneset
Optivend 32, 42, 22TS, 32TS, 42TS NG

42
32 43

75mm 75mm 60/75/110mm

60/75/110mm 45/75/100mm

1003272

Hygiëneset 1003987
Optivend 33, 43, 33TS, 43TS NG

Hygiëneset 1003988
Optivend 53, 53TS NG

Hygiëneset 1003990
Optivend 63, 63TS NG

Hygiëneset 1003985
Optivend 11, 11TS, 11TL NG

1003986 Hygiëneset
Optivend 32, 42, 22TS, 32TS, 42TS NG

42
32 43

75mm 75mm 60/75/110mm

60/75/110mm 45/75/100mm

1003272
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ZIE/SEE/SIEHE/VOIR :  SPARE PARTS INFOSPARE PART

Rated voltage :
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:
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Circuit Diagram
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rood. red. rot. rouge.
grijs. gray. grau. gris.

groen. green. grün. vert.
geel. yellow. gelb. jaune.

paars.purple.violett.violet

bruin. brown. braun. brun.
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